
(Girls H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Minot (0) at Fargo South (1) (OT3)
ND High School Hockey Tournament,  Thursday, February 25, 2010
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Fargo South
Jordan Sauvageau Coaches

Starters
01 Katie Buchholz    So  G
06 Erin Peterson    Jr  D
15 Amy Geiselhart    Fr  D
17 Lindsey Nagel    So  F
16 Andrea Sellner    Jr  F
07 Bentley Etches    Fr  F

Minot
Pat Morelli

Starters
01 Karlee Galvin    Fr  G
04 Liza Stermick    So  D
17 Brigitte Lafontaine    Sr  F
18 Jessie Kongelf    Fr  F
12 MaKayla Sandvold    So  F
09 Kaari Burbach    Jr  F

Alternates Alternates
02 Audra Mari    So  F
03 Molly Schultz    Jr  F
04 Maggie Duggan    So  D
05 Carly Rutter    Fr  D
08 Carlie Stellrecht    So  D
10 Haley Rheault    Jr  F
12 Laura Olson    Jr  F
13 Alli Thomas    Fr  F
14 Julia Wilson    Sr  F
18 Lauren Tupa    So  F
19 Sadie Hayes    So  F
20 Nevada Wilson    Fr  F
30 Brittny Roberts    Sr  G

03 Jane Lothspeich    Jr  F
06 Abby Bierschbach    So  F
07 Harley Damron    Jr  F
08 Heather Flaten    Jr  D
10 Heather Oswalt     
11 Samantha Herslip    Sr  F
14 Stephanie D' Amrosio    Jr  D
15 Angie Lothspeich    Fr  F
16 Maren Larson    Sr  D
19 Jenna Luedke    So  D
30 Hannah Thom    Fr  G

Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

FS

M

Shots on Goal

FS

M

4 10 8 2

6 7 4 0

6 5 3 2

5 6 4 1

 24

 17

 16

 16

Quality Scoring Chances Face-offs Won

FS

M

 5 

 5 

 0 

 0 

 8 

 6 

 0 

 0 

 7 

 5 

 0 

 0 

 11 

 17 

 1 

 0 

 31 

 33 

 1 

 0 

Penalties Power Plays

FS

M

 12 24:00 6 7:11  0  0  0 

 6 12:00 10 18:00  0  0  0 

FS- 01 Katie Buchholz  

FS- 30 Brittny Roberts  

M- 01 Karlee Galvin  

M- 30 Hannah Thom  

3 77:18 5 5 6 6 5 5 17 17  33  33

3 77:18 5 5 8 8 7 7 11 10  31  30

GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Win

Loss

Officials

Signature

(Lin) Jeremy Melander

(Ref) Andy Freeman

(Ref) Kyle Ouradnik

Penalties Goals GWG:  FS 17 Lindsey Nagel   1:18  Per OT3

Tm No  Player Penalty (Length) Per Time Tm Type Goal Scorer Assist #1 Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

FS 17 Lindsey Nagel Interference (2) 1 2:26

M 11 Samantha Herslip Hooking (2) 1 5:24

M 09 Kaari Burbach Slashing (2) 1 7:18

FS 07 Bentley Etches Hooking (2) 1 9:37

FS 17 Lindsey Nagel Roughing (2) 1 12:31

FS 19 Sadie Hayes Holding (2) 2 3:02

FS 08 Carlie Stellrecht Checking (2) 2 5:12

FS 17 Lindsey Nagel Slashing (2) 2 5:39

M 09 Kaari Burbach Interference (2) 2 6:20

M 07 Harley Damron Roughing  (2) 3 1:56

FS 13 Alli Thomas Roughing  (2) 3 1:56

FS 04 Maggie Duggan High Sticking (2) 3 11:43

FS 06 Erin Peterson Tripping (2) OT 3:10

M 06 Abby Bierschbach Tripping (2) OT2 2:50

FS 17 Lindsey Nagel Checking (2) OT2 3:26

FS 08 Carlie Stellrecht Tripping (2) OT2 4:29

FS 04 Maggie Duggan Tripping (2) OT2 7:03

M 07 Harley Damron Hooking (2) OT2 9:20

OT3 1:18 FS ES 17 Lindsey Nagel 15 Amy Geiselhart

End of Game


